OP \$400,00 566690

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ho Yun So	04/19/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOS Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	22912 Lockness Ave.	
City:	Torrance	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90501	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5666908
Patent Number:	6131535
Patent Number:	6135060
Patent Number:	6222506
Patent Number:	6474269
Patent Number:	6487991
Patent Number:	7081821
Patent Number:	7126475
Patent Number:	7518522
Patent Number:	7607406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)534-0103

 Phone:
 3104047033

 Email:
 legal@dogtra.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

PATENT

REEL: 027025 FRAME: 0162

Correspondent Name: Gerald Kim

Address Line 1: 22912 Lockness Ave.

Address Line 4: Torrance, CALIFORNIA 90501

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald Kim

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ho Yun So - Patent Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Ho Yun So - Patent Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Ho Yun So - Patent Assignment Agreement#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027025 FRAME: 0163

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT



Whereas I, Ho Yun So, also known as Ho-Yun So, ("Assignor") an individual who resides at 8-1006 Gwangjang Apt., Youido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, South Korea, did obtain and am the sole owner of certain inventions and United States Patents identified in Attachment-A hereto ("Assigned Patents");

Whereas SOS Co., Inc. ("Assignee"), a California Corporation, located at 22912 Lockness Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, desires to acquire sole right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents;

Now, therefore in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement of and between the Assignor and Assignee dated April 13, 2011, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full term for which the letters patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, for Assignee's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: April 19, 2011

Name: Ho Yun So aka Ho-Yun So

Title: an Individual

[Document Continues On Next Page]

Page 1 of 3

[제43호서식]

공증인가 법무법인 로시스

TEL: (032)861-8080 FAX: (032)861-8083

등부 2011 년 제 02489 호

Registered No. 2011 - 02489

인 증

Notarial Certificate

de calabi

위 발명 특허 양도서

Oll

Min Jae So

기재된

attorney-in-fact of

Ho Yun So

소호연

_

의 대리인 소민재

2

본 공증인의 면전에서 위 본인이 서명날인 한 것임을 자인하였다. appeared beforeme and admitted said principal's subscription to the attached

INVENTION AND PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

2011 년 4월 21일

이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.

This is hereby attested on this 21 st day of Apr., 2011 at this office.

공증인가 법무법인 로시스

소 속 인천지방검찰청

인천광역시 남구 학익동 251-33호 로시스빌딩 3층

Law Firm LAWSYS Corp. BELONG TO INCHEON DISTRICT PROSECUTORS' OFFICE.

Lawsys Bldg. 3F., 251-33

Hakik-dong, Nam-gu, Incheon, Korea.

一长红

공증인 공증담당변호사

Moon Sung Yun

MOON SUNG YUN

Attorney at law acting as Notary Public

This office has been authorized by the Minister of Justice, the Republic of Korea, to act as Notary Public since Jan. 27, 2003 Under Law No. 258.

PATENT

REEL. 027025 FRAME: 0165

<u>ATTACHMENT - A</u>

ASSIGNED PATENTS

U.S. Patent No.	Issued On:	Owner	Name/Description
5,666,908	09-16-97	Ho Yun So	Animal Training Device
6,131,535	10-17-00	Ho Yun So	Method of Controlling Operation of Animal Training Device
6,135,060	10-24-00	Ho Yun So	Animal Training Device
6,222,506	04-24-01	Ho-Yun So (aka Ho Yun So)	Transmitting and Receiving Antenna for Animal Training Devices
6,474,269	11-05-02	Ho-Yun So (aka Ho Yun So)	Animal Training Apparatus Having a Receiving Antenna and Method of Controlling the Apparatus
6,487,991	12-03-02	Ho-Yun So (aka Ho Yun So)	Bird Launcher with Remote Controlled System
7,081,821	07-25-06	Ho Yun So	Electronic Fence System and Controlling Method Thereof
7,126,475	10-24-06	Ho Yun So	Electronic Fence Transmitter for Self-Adjusting the Receiving Distance
7,518,522	04-14-09	Ho Yun So	Electronic Fence System and Controlling Method Thereof
7,607,406	10-27-09	Ho Yun So	Vibration Touch Button-Type Animal Training Device and Method of Controlling Same

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027025 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 10/06/2011